

Accepted By

SUMMIT COUNTY CODIFIED ORDINANCES - CHAPTER 942 APPENDIX A

GRADING PERMIT

SUMMIT COUNTY SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

538 E. SOUTH STREET, AKRON, OHIO 44311 PHONE: 330-643-8010 https://www.summitengineer.net/pages/Surface-Water-Management-District.html

No.	
Date	
Ву	
Fee F	Pd

PERMIT IS HEREB	Y GRANTED TO			
Name		F	Phone	
address			Email	
Twp	Parcel No.	Subdivision	County Ditch	
To perform Drain	nage, Grading, Pond or Wetland	d Construction or Modification as	described:	
		be required, prepared by a qu nce with Section 23.05 of Appe	ualified professional engineer, surveyor, endix A to Chapter 942.	
SPECIAL PRO	VISIONS: <u>PERMITTEE AC</u>	NOWLEDGES THAT THE A	PPROVAL OF THIS PERMIT GRANTS	
PERMITTEE N	O RIGHTS BEYOND THOS	E EXPLICIT, AND THAT ADD	DITIONAL PERMITS MAY BE REQUIRED	
FROM OTHER	AGENCIES, INCLUDING B	SUT NOT LIMITED TO: LOCA	L CITY, VILLAGE, TOWNSHIP, SUMMIT	
SOIL & WATE	R CONSERVATION DISTRI	CT, OHIO EPA, OHIO DNR, U	US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS.	
	F THIS PERMIT CONSTITU		COMPLY WITH PROVISIONS PRINTED	
LEGIT AND WIT	THE ESTAL PROVIDING	A5012.	Permit Expiration Date	

PROVISIONS

This permit may be revoked by the County Engineer at any time for non-performance or non-compliance with these provisions.

For Alan Brubaker: Summit County Engineer

- 1. REGULATIONS are defined in Section 9 through 19 and 23.01 of Chapter 942 Appendix A.
- 2. PERMIT REQUIREMENTS are defined in Section 23.02 of Chapter 942 Appendix A.
- 3. PERMIT EXEMPTIONS are defined in Section 23.03 of Chapter 942 Appendix A.
- 4. PROHIBITED EXCAVATION, GRADING OR FILLING are defined in Section 23.04 of Chapter 942 Appendix A.
- 5. PERMIT APPLICATION; FEES; EXPIRATION are defined in Section 23.05 of Chapter 942 Appendix A.
- 6. BOND REQUIREMENTS are defined in Section 23.051 of Chapter 942 Appendix A.
- 7. STANDARDS are defined in Section 23.06 of Chapter 942 Appendix A.
- 8. OPERATIONS are defined in Section 23.07 of Chapter 942 Appendix A.
- 9. FINISHED GRADING ON FILL OPERATIONS; REESTABLISHMENT OF SITE ON EXCAVATION AND REMOVAL OPERATIONS are defined in Section 23.08 of Chapter 942 Appendix A.
- 10. Permittee shall notify the office of County Engineer (330-643-8010), at least twenty-four (24) hours prior to starting work.
- 11. A copy of this permit and plan of work must be on the job and available to the County Inspectors or work may be stopped.
- 12. The permittee agrees to provide barricades, lights, warning signs, uniformed officers, or flagmen, as necessary, to protect the traveling public and agrees to save the County free form all damages and liabilities arising from the work done under this permit and to comply with county construction zone policy, as applicable.
- 13. The contractor shall notify the Utilities Protection Services at 1-800-362-2764 at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to starting.
- 14. The contractor shall comply with all State and Federal Safety Regulations for the construction site and agrees to save the County free from all damages and liabilities arising from non-compliance with the safety regulations.
- 15. The contractor shall notify the local police, fire department, road department, schools and any other affected agencies forty-eight (48) hours prior to the start of construction, as applicable.
- 16. The Permit Fee as indicated above is non-refundable once the SWMD Grading Permit is issued.